STMicroelectronics
IPD - ASD & IPAD™ Division1
BU Protection
(1) IPD: Industrial & Power Discretes - ASD: Application Specific Device – IPAD™:  Integrated Passive and Active Devices
Issue date 13-05-2015 1/2
PCN
Product/Process Change Notification
Additional Assembly and Test Location in China for Protection devices housed in

5.2 Customer Benefit CAPACITY INCREASE
6. Marking of parts / traceability of change
6.1 Description marking, internal codification and QA number
7. Timing / schedule
7.1 Date of qualification results 2015-05-13
7.2 Intended start of delivery 2015-08-10
7.3 Qualification sample available? Upon Request
8. Qualification / Validation
8.1 Description
8.2 Qualification report and
qualification results
In progress Issue
Date
9. Attachments (additional documentations)
9245PpPrdtLst.pdf
PCN SMAF.pdf
10. Affected parts
10. 1 Current 10.2 New (if applicable)
10.1.1 Customer Part No 10.1.2 Supplier Part No 10.1.2 Supplier Part No
SMA6F5.0A-TR